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Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 7 and Under SB

Angus Kerr -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

100A 1 1.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.5   16.0 16.00 31.50  Back jump

101A 1 1.1 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 15.40 46.90  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   17.0 20.40 67.30  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 15.50 82.80  Back line-up

101C 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 12.00 94.80  Forward Dive

Aston Laity -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 4.0   15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.5 5.0 5.0   17.0 17.00 32.00  Back jump

101A 1 1.1 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 48.50  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.0 13.00 61.50  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

200C 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 13.00 74.50  Back jump

10B 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 14.40 88.90  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 SB

Euan Newcombe -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 38.10  Back Dive

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 6.0   17.0 17.00 55.10  Back line-up

200A 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.0 20.40 75.50  Back jump

10B 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 22.20 97.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   15.0 18.00 115.70  Forward Tuck Roll

Cameron Delve -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0 8.0   21.0 21.00 39.00  Back jump

10B 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 4.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 19.80 58.80  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 3.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 13.50 72.30  Back line-up

11C 3 1.2 3.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 16.20 88.50  Forward Tuck Roll

200A 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.5 18.60 107.10  Back jump

Charlie Kirkpatrick -- Albatross Diving Club 3

100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 17.00 37.00  Back jump

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 54.50  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0   13.5 13.50 68.00  Back line-up

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.5   14.0 16.80 84.80  Forward Dive

100A 3 1.1 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 19.25 104.05  Forward jump

Harry Cooper -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 3.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 13.00 32.80  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 19.00 51.80  Back line-up

100A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 69.30  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 8.5   21.0 21.00 90.30  Back jump

10B 3 1.2 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0   10.0 12.00 102.30  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 SB

Thomas Bailey -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

100A 3 1.1 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.5 13.75 29.35  Forward jump

200A 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 15.00 44.35  Back jump

10B 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 21.00 65.35  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 18.60 83.95  Forward Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 17.50 101.45  Back Tuck Roll

Tyler Lane -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 16.00 34.00  Back jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 16.80 50.80  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 17.50 68.30  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 15.50 83.80  Back line-up

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 101.20  Forward Tuck Roll

Sebastian Sheath -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 5.5 7.0 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 16.00 29.80  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 47.30  Back line-up

100A 1 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 14.50 61.80  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 76.80  Back jump

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 23.40 100.20  Forward Tuck Roll

Alfie Brown -- Star Diving 8

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

100C 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 7.0 5.0 5.5   17.5 17.50 36.70  Forward jump

200C 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 4.0 5.0   16.5 16.50 53.20  Back jump

10B 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 3.5 4.0   12.5 15.00 68.20  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 18.60 86.80  Forward Tuck Roll

200A 3 1.2 3.5 3.5 5.0 3.0 3.5   10.5 12.60 99.40  Back jump

Tom Sheffield -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101C 1 1.2 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.5 2.0   6.5 7.80 7.80  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 4.0 3.5 5.0 3.5 4.0   11.5 11.50 19.30  Back line-up

10B 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 17.00 36.30  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

10B 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   13.5 16.20 52.50  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 69.90  Forward Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 94.40  Back line-up

Josh Gumma -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 32.50  Back jump

101A 1 1.1 3.5 4.0 6.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 12.10 44.60  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 16.00 60.60  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

100A 3 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.5   14.5 15.95 76.55  Forward jump

10B 3 1.2 3.5 5.0 5.5 3.5 3.5   12.0 14.40 90.95  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Oscar Long -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 15.00 31.00  Back jump

101A 1 1.1 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 13.20 44.20  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.5   10.5 10.50 54.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5 6.0   15.0 15.00 69.70  Back line-up

100A 3 1.1 4.5 3.0 4.5 3.0 3.5   11.0 12.10 81.80  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 8/9 SB

Ethan Murdoch -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

100A 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 6.0 4.5 3.0   13.0 13.00 13.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 14.50 27.50  Back jump

101A 1 1.1 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.0 2.0   6.0 6.60 34.10 2Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.5 13.50 47.60  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 1.0 1.5 2.5 2.0 1.5   5.0 5.00 52.60 2Back line-up

10B 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 19.20 71.80  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 SB

Xander Cossey -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.5 3.5 4.0   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   17.0 25.50 47.10  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 73.70  Inward Dive

11C 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 6.0   15.0 18.00 91.70  Forward Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 24.50 116.20  Back line-up

21C 3 1.4 5.0 3.0 4.0 2.5 4.0   11.0 15.40 131.60  Back Tuck Roll

Marco Rolandelli -- Star Diving 2

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 47.10  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 68.10  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 23.40 91.50  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

21C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   13.5 18.90 110.40  Back Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.5 14.70 125.10  Back line-up

Greg Evans -- Wessex DC 3

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 3.5   13.0 19.50 39.10  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   17.0 20.40 59.50  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 21.45 80.95  Forward Somersault

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 98.95  Forward Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.4 3.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 118.55  Back Tuck Roll

Mark Parrott -- Star Diving 4

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 3.5 3.5   11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.5 14.25 28.05  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 49.75  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.5   18.5 22.20 71.95  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

21C 3 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.0 15.40 87.35  Back Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   14.0 19.60 106.95  Back line-up

Jack Finlay -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 20.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 17.25 38.05  Back Dive

10B 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.0 15.60 53.65  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 19.20 72.85  Forward Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 16.10 88.95  Back line-up

21C 3 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5   11.5 16.10 105.05  Back Tuck Roll

Jordan Taylor -- West Wilts Diving Club 6

101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 15.00 15.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.0   13.0 18.20 33.20  Inward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 13.50 46.70  Back line-up

11C 3 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   15.5 18.60 65.30  Forward Tuck Roll

10B 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 18.00 83.30  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

200C 3 1.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 14.40 97.70  Back jump



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 10/11 SB

Theo Barnes -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 1 1.2 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 16.50 30.90  Forward jump

20A 1 1.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.0   10.0 10.00 40.90  Back line-up

10B 3 1.2 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 16.80 57.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 79.30  Forward Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.4 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 97.50  Back Tuck Roll

Alistair Murray -- Amersham Swimming Club 8

101C 1 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 3.0 3.0 2.0 3.0 2.0   8.0 11.20 27.40  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0   13.0 18.20 45.60  Back line-up

10B 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 15.00 60.60  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 3.5 3.5 2.0 3.5 3.0   10.0 12.00 72.60 2Forward Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.4 3.0 2.0 2.5 2.5 2.5   7.5 10.50 83.10  Back Tuck Roll

Kai Poxon -- Wessex DC 9

100C 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 15.50 15.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 2.5 2.0 2.0 3.0 2.0   6.5 6.50 22.00  Back jump

101A 1 1.1 2.0 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.5   4.5 4.95 26.95  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0   12.0 12.00 38.95  Forward Dive

100C 3 1.1 3.5 3.5 3.0 4.0 3.0   10.0 11.00 49.95  Forward jump

10B 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 14.40 64.35  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 SB

Adam Abbott -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 1

101C 3 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.5   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 43.50  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 7.0 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.0   21.0 33.60 77.10  Reverse Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.5 30.75 107.85  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 132.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 29.40 162.05  Back line-up

Bradley Desborough -- Chiltern Metropolitan DS 2

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 27.30 53.70  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   20.5 28.70 82.40  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 106.40  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 128.80  Back line-up

21C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 152.60  Back Tuck Roll

Christian Ditchburn -- Amersham Swimming Club (guest) (3)

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 4.0   14.5 20.30 20.30  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 47.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 7.0 6.5   18.0 27.00 74.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 100.10  Reverse Dive

102C 1 1.3 3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   11.5 14.95 115.05  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 139.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Cameron Thomas -- Amersham Swimming Club 3

101C 1 1.2 5.0 6.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 24.50 44.30  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 20.25 64.55  Back Dive

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 18.20 82.75  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.5   16.0 25.60 108.35  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 136.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12/13 SB

James Delve -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.5   19.5 29.25 48.45  Back Dive

10B 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.0 4.0   13.5 16.20 64.65  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 20.40 85.05  Forward Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 107.45  Back line-up

21C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 129.15  Back Tuck Roll

Ben Williams -- Wessex DC 5

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 38.55  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 59.55  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   14.0 18.20 77.75  Forward Somersault

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 99.35  Forward Tuck Roll

401C 3 1.6 4.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   15.5 24.80 124.15  Inward Dive

Mathew Wallace -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 20.30 39.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.5   13.5 20.25 59.75  Back Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 15.60 75.35  Forward Somersault

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.5 24.80 100.15  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 22.20 122.35  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Alex Vick -- Star Diving 7

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   15.0 19.50 36.90  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   15.5 21.70 58.60  Inward Dive

11C 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 19.20 77.80  Forward Tuck Roll

10B 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 19.80 97.60  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

401C 3 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.0 3.5   11.5 18.40 116.00  Inward Dive

James Jones -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club 8

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   15.0 19.50 37.50  Forward Somersault

201A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5   16.0 16.00 53.50  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 23.10 76.60  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.5 21.70 98.30  Forward Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 4.0   14.5 17.40 115.70  Forward Tuck Roll

William Wiseman -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.5 16.20 16.20  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 17.25 33.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   13.0 20.80 54.25  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 74.55  Inward Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 92.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   13.0 20.80 113.35  Inward Dive

Joshua Berry -- Southampton Diving Academy 10

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.0   19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 15.50 34.50  Back line-up

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.0   16.5 19.80 54.30  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   19.5 23.40 77.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 18.60 96.30  Forward Tuck Roll

200C 3 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 15.60 111.90  Back jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 SB

Alex Bratza -- Star Diving 1

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 23.20 23.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 7.0 5.5 6.5   18.5 25.90 49.10  Inward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 14/18 SB

301C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 22.40 71.50  Reverse Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0 6.5   20.0 28.00 99.50  Back line-up

101C 3 1.4 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 123.30  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 155.30  Inward Dive

Lain Smith -- Star Diving 2

101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 43.50  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 72.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.0 6.0 6.5   20.5 24.60 96.90  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.0 7.5   22.0 26.40 123.30  Forward Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 7.5 5.5 7.0   21.0 29.40 152.70  Back line-up

Tim Godden -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club 3

101C 1 1.2 6.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 48.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 69.40  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 23.80 93.20  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 26.60 119.80  Forward Dive

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 18.60 138.40  Forward Tuck Roll

Steven Bell -- Chiltern Metropolitan DS 4

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 4.5 6.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 23.20 44.90  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.0   17.5 24.50 69.40  Back line-up

21C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 87.60  Back Tuck Roll

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 113.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 24.50 137.70  Inward Dive

Jamie Stanley -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0 6.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5   13.0 19.50 39.30  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 64.90  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 89.40  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.5 23.20 112.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 6.5 4.0 5.5   15.0 18.00 130.60  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Jake Winterbourne -- Star Diving 6

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 18.85 38.65  Forward Somersault

10B 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 59.65  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 3.0 3.5 2.5 3.5 4.0   10.0 12.00 71.65 2Forward Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 8.0 6.5 7.5 5.5 6.0   20.0 28.00 99.65  Back line-up

401C 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 23.20 122.85  Inward Dive

Martin Shave -- Wessex DC 7

200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 12.50 12.50  Back jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0   16.0 19.20 31.70  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 56.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 17.50 74.00  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 93.80  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 18.00 111.80  Forward Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 SB

Ria Oliver -- West Wilts Diving Club 1

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.0 4.5   15.5 21.70 42.10  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 14.50 56.60  Back line-up

10B 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.0   19.5 23.40 80.00  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 101.60  Forward Tuck Roll



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 8/9 SB

102C 1 1.3 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 18.20 119.80  Forward Somersault

Jade Brindley -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.5 18.90 39.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.0 24.00 63.90  Back Dive

10B 3 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 4.0   14.0 16.80 80.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.5 18.60 99.30  Forward Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 16.80 116.10  Back Tuck Roll

Jessie Creed -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

100A 1 1.0 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.0 5.0   19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 39.25  Back Dive

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 19.80 59.05  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 77.05  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.0 12.00 89.05  Back line-up

100A 3 1.1 5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 8.0   18.5 20.35 109.40  Forward jump

Neve Day -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.5 7.0   20.0 20.00 20.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 15.00 35.00  Back jump

101A 1 1.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 4.0 4.5   15.5 17.05 52.05  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 16.50 68.55  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

100A 3 1.1 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.0 5.5   15.5 17.05 85.60  Forward jump

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 22.20 107.80  Forward Tuck Roll

Madeleine Davies -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.0   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 4.5 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   14.5 14.50 30.10  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.0 15.00 45.10  Back line-up

200A 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 15.00 60.10  Back jump

11C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 74.50  Forward Tuck Roll

200C 3 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 21.60 96.10  Back jump

Astou Sidibe -- Southampton Diving Academy 6

100A 1 1.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 15.00 15.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 32.50  Back jump

10B 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.0 6.0   16.5 16.50 49.00  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.5   10.0 10.00 59.00  Back line-up

101A 1 1.1 3.0 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 12.65 71.65  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 15.00 86.65  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Olivia Manger-webber -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

100A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 14.00 14.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 16.50 30.50  Back jump

10B 1 1.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.5   12.0 12.00 42.50  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

101A 1 1.1 3.0 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   9.5 10.45 52.95  Forward Dive

10B 3 1.2 3.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 3.0   9.0 10.80 63.75  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0   10.5 12.60 76.35  Forward Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 SB

Madeleine Angell -- Southampton Diving Academy 1

101C 1 1.2 4.5 7.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 8.0 7.0 6.5 7.5   21.0 31.50 54.30  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 81.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 103.90  Reverse Dive

21C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 21.70 125.60  Back Tuck Roll

10B 3 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.5 24.60 150.20  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 SB

Georgia Tribbeck -- Southampton Diving Academy 2

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 45.00  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 21.60 66.60  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 4.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 86.40  Forward Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5   16.5 23.10 109.50  Back Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 25.90 135.40  Back line-up

Robyn Wooldridge -- Southampton Diving Academy 3

100A 1 1.0 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 7.0   20.5 20.50 20.50  Forward jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 4.0 5.0   16.0 19.20 39.70  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 23.10 62.80  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 5.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.0 21.60 84.40  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   19.0 22.80 107.20  Forward Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 130.30  Back Tuck Roll

Phoebe Cartwright -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 24.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 47.25  Back Dive

10B 3 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 17.40 64.65  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 19.80 84.45  Forward Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 22.40 106.85  Back line-up

21C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 127.85  Back Tuck Roll

Francesca Mitson -- Chiltern Metropolitan DS 5

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 22.40  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.5 16.80 39.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 4.0   15.0 21.00 60.20  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 24.00 84.20  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 106.60  Back line-up

21C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 21.00 127.60  Back Tuck Roll

Megan Peters -- Chiltern Metropolitan DS 6

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.0   12.5 17.50 17.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   14.0 21.00 38.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 4.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 55.90  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

101C 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 76.20  Forward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 7.0   20.0 28.00 104.20  Back line-up

401C 3 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 18.40 122.60  Inward Dive

Sophie Kinnard -- Southampton Diving Academy 7

101C 1 1.2 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.5   16.5 23.10 37.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 21.00 58.50  Back Dive

10B 3 1.2 5.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 22.20 80.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 16.80 97.50  Forward Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 7.0   17.5 24.50 122.00  Back line-up

Alexia Williams -- West Wilts Diving Club 8

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 3.5   15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0   14.0 19.60 37.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 55.80  Inward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 79.80  Inward Dive

11C 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 15.60 95.40  Forward Tuck Roll

10B 3 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.5 21.00 116.40  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 SB

Charlie Edmonds -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

100A 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 7.0   18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.5   17.5 17.50 35.50  Back jump

101C 1 1.2 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 16.20 51.70  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 4.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.0 14.00 65.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0   16.5 16.50 82.20  Back line-up

10B 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 6.5   15.5 18.60 100.80  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Lucy Mathiot -- Wessex DC 10

100A 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward jump

10B 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 17.00 33.00  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

101A 1 1.1 3.5 7.0 6.0 6.0 4.0   16.0 17.60 50.60  Forward Dive

101C 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 16.50 67.10  Forward Dive

200A 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 16.20 83.30  Back jump

100A 3 1.1 4.0 5.0 4.5 3.5 4.5   13.0 14.30 97.60  Forward jump

Hannah Wright -- Southampton Diving Academy 11

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5   19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5   18.0 18.00 37.00  Back jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.0 16.80 53.80  Forward Dive

201A 1 1.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   11.5 11.50 65.30  Back Dive

10B 3 1.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 17.40 82.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 3.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 97.10  Forward Tuck Roll

Tyla Aspeling-louw -- Southampton Diving Academy 12

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 17.00 31.40  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

200A 1 1.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 17.50 48.90  Back jump

100A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 66.90  Forward jump

10B 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 14.40 81.30  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 95.70  Forward Tuck Roll

Bethany Halbard -- Amersham Swimming Club 13

200C 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 7.5   19.0 19.00 19.00  Back jump

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 36.40  Forward Dive

20A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 15.50 51.90  Back line-up

10B 3 1.2 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.5 3.5   10.0 12.00 63.90  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.5 15.00 78.90  Forward Tuck Roll

100C 3 1.1 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 16.50 95.40  Forward jump

Jasmine Armstrong -- Southampton Diving Academy 14

100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 6.0   18.0 18.00 18.00  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 3.5 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0   11.5 11.50 29.50  Back jump

101C 1 1.2 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 47.50  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 4.5   16.5 16.50 64.00  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.0 5.5   13.0 13.00 77.00  Back line-up

10B 3 1.2 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 18.00 95.00  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Ellen Morrow -- Southampton Diving Academy 15

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.0 3.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 13.00 27.40  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 1 1.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 10.00 37.40  Back line-up

200A 1 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5   18.5 18.50 55.90  Back jump

10B 3 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.0 16.80 72.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

100A 3 1.1 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 7.0   16.5 18.15 90.85  Forward jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 10/11 SB

Renata Feilla -- Wessex DC 16

100A 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0   13.5 13.50 13.50  Forward jump

200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.0 14.00 27.50  Back jump

101A 1 1.1 3.0 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5   10.5 11.55 39.05  Forward Dive

10B 1 1.0 3.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   14.5 14.50 53.55  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

100A 3 1.1 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.5   15.5 17.05 70.60  Forward jump

200A 3 1.2 4.0 4.5 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.5 13.80 84.40  Back jump

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 10 18:27,  24 February 2010

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 SB

Eve MacCallum -- West Wilts Diving Club 1

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 21.70  Inward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.0 32.00 53.70  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 76.10  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 26.40 102.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

20A 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.0 26.60 129.10  Back line-up

21C 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.0 7.5 6.0   18.0 25.20 154.30  Back Tuck Roll

Anna Peters -- Chiltern Metropolitan DS 2

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 19.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 20.30 39.50  Inward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 25.20 64.70  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 89.50  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 111.20  Back line-up

21C 3 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 25.90 137.10  Back Tuck Roll

Courtney Gale -- West Wilts Diving Club 3

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.5 5.0 6.5   19.5 23.40 23.40  Forward Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 49.30  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 23.40 72.70  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.5 2.5 3.5   10.5 14.70 87.40 2Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 21.60 109.00  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

21C 3 1.4 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.5   19.0 26.60 135.60  Back Tuck Roll

Rachael Hiller -- Southampton Diving Academy 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   13.0 19.50 39.90  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 62.30  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 7.5 7.0 8.5 6.5 6.5   21.0 25.20 87.50  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 24.00 111.50  Forward Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 133.90  Back line-up

Chloe Smart -- Southampton Diving Academy 5

101C 1 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 4.0   15.5 21.70 42.70  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 7.5   19.0 22.80 65.50  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 87.10  Forward Tuck Roll

21C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5   16.5 23.10 110.20  Back Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 23.10 133.30  Back line-up

Sabrina Keys -- Amersham Swimming Club 6

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 40.90  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 6.0 5.5 4.0 6.5 5.0   16.5 21.45 62.35  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 22.40 84.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

10B 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 7.0   17.5 21.00 105.75  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.5   18.0 25.20 130.95  Back line-up



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12/13 SB

Jemma Flack -- Star Diving 7

101C 1 1.2 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   19.0 22.80 22.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 3.0 3.0 4.0   11.0 16.50 39.30  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 61.70  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 3.0 4.5   15.0 18.00 79.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

21C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 20.30 100.00  Back Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 125.90  Back line-up

Kathryn Lawrence -- Wessex DC 8

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 46.05  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 67.05  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 3.0 3.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   10.0 13.00 80.05 4Forward Somersault

101C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 22.40 102.45  Forward Dive

21C 3 1.4 5.5 5.5 6.0 4.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 124.85  Back Tuck Roll

Hollianne Duddridge -- Southampton Diving Academy 9

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0   16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 6.0   15.0 22.50 42.30  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 63.30  Inward Dive

200A 3 1.2 4.0 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 14.40 77.70  Back jump

10B 3 1.2 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 22.20 99.90  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 3 1.2 7.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 121.50  Forward Tuck Roll

Maddie Hackett -- West Wilts Diving Club 10

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0   13.5 18.90 33.30  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 18.85 52.15  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 24.50 76.65  Inward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 2.5 3.0   13.0 20.80 97.45  Inward Dive

21C 3 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 6.0   15.0 21.00 118.45  Back Tuck Roll

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 SB

Zoe Videan -- Star Diving (guest) (1)

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 27.30 56.90  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 84.10  Reverse Dive

10B 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5 8.0 6.5   22.0 26.40 110.50  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

21C 3 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 26.60 137.10  Back Tuck Roll

20A 3 1.4 7.5 6.5 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.5 27.30 164.40  Back line-up

Thula Coles -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 1

101C 3 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 5.5   17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   18.0 28.80 52.60  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 76.60  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 26.40 103.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 7.0 6.0 5.5   18.5 29.60 132.60  Reverse Dive

20A 3 1.4 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.0 4.0   15.0 21.00 153.60  Back line-up

Katy Spiers -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club 2

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 14.40  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 40.00  Inward Dive

200A 3 1.2 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 61.00  Back jump

11C 3 1.2 7.0 7.5 7.5 6.0 6.5   21.0 25.20 86.20  Forward Tuck Roll

102C 1 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 21.45 107.65  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 134.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 14/18 SB

Charlotte Cullum -- West Wilts Diving Club 3

11C 3 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Tuck Roll

10B 3 1.2 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 21.00 40.20  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.0   17.0 23.80 64.00  Inward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 84.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.5   14.5 21.75 106.55  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 132.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Abi Armstrong -- Amersham Swimming Club 4

101C 1 1.2 6.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 4.0 3.0 3.0   10.5 14.70 36.30  Inward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.0 4.0   13.0 20.80 57.10  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 6.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   16.0 22.40 79.50  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 105.10  Inward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.0 4.5   14.0 18.20 123.30  Forward Somersault

Grace Oliver -- Chiltern Metropolitan DS 5

10B 3 1.2 6.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 40.00  Forward Dive

401C 3 1.6 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 19.20 59.20  Inward Dive

20A 3 1.4 6.0 5.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 84.40  Back line-up

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 20.80 105.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 17.50 122.70  Inward Dive

Katherine Vick -- Star Diving 6

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.3 4.5 3.5 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 13.00 28.60  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 3.5   13.0 18.20 46.80  Inward Dive

10B 3 1.2 7.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 5.5   17.5 21.00 67.80  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.5 25.90 93.70  Back line-up

401C 3 1.6 5.0 3.5 4.5 3.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 112.90  Inward Dive

Bea Smith -- West Wilts Diving Club 7

101A 1 1.1 5.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5   12.5 13.75 13.75  Forward Dive

200A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.0 15.00 28.75  Back jump

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.0   12.0 16.80 45.55  Inward Dive

100C 1 1.0 4.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 3.0   11.0 11.00 56.55  Forward jump

11C 3 1.2 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 14.40 70.95  Forward Tuck Roll

10B 3 1.2 4.5 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5   15.0 18.00 88.95  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12-18 HB

Adam Abbott -- Waltham Forest Diving Club 1

10B 5 1.0 6.5 5.5 7.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 5 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.5     20.0 20.00 39.00  Forward Tuck Roll

101B 5 1.3 5.0 4.5 6.0     15.5 20.15 59.15  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 84.35  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 32.30 116.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612B 5 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 30.60 147.25  Armstand Somersault

Christian Ditchburn -- Amersham Swimming Club 2

11C 5 1.0 5.0 4.5 6.5     16.0 16.00 16.00  Forward Tuck Roll

101C 5 1.2 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 21.00 37.00  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 6.0 5.0 5.5     16.5 23.10 60.10  Inward Dive

201C 5 1.5 6.0 5.0 4.5     15.5 23.25 83.35  Back Dive

301C 5 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 25.60 108.95  Reverse Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 22.40 131.35  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Boys 12-18 HB

Alex Bratza -- Star Diving 3

101C 5 1.2 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 29.60 51.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.0     17.5 24.50 75.70  Inward Dive

11C 5 1.0 6.0 6.5 6.0     18.5 18.50 94.20  Forward Tuck Roll

10B 5 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 113.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

20A 5 1.0 5.0 5.0 6.0     16.0 16.00 129.70  Back line-up

Bradley Desborough -- Chiltern Metropolitan DS 4

101C 5 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

103C 5 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 28.00 47.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 5 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 26.60 74.40  Inward Dive

10B 5 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 92.90  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 5 1.0 6.0 4.5 6.0     16.5 16.50 109.40  Forward Tuck Roll

20A 5 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 13.00 122.40  Back line-up

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight position, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Girls 12-18 HB

Zoe Videan -- Star Diving (guest) (1)

101B 5 1.3 6.0 6.0 5.5     17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 47.25  Inward Dive

103B 5 1.7 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 34.85 82.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 6.5 7.5 7.0     21.0 31.50 113.60  Armstand Somersault

10B 5 1.0 7.0 7.5 7.0     21.5 21.50 135.10  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

21C 5 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 16.50 151.60  Back Tuck Roll

Abi Armstrong -- Amersham Swimming Club 1

101C 5 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

401C 5 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.5     18.0 25.20 43.80  Inward Dive

103C 5 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 26.40 70.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

612C 5 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 24.00 94.20  Armstand Somersault

10B 5 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 18.50 112.70  Forward Pike Fall Hands Grabbed

11C 5 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 17.00 129.70  Forward Tuck Roll


